



SCP/35/5 CORR.
ORIGINAL: ENGLISH
DATE: MAY 14, 2024

Standing Committee on the Law of Patents

Thirty-Fifth Session
Geneva, October 16 to 20, 2023

CORRIGENDUM TO DOCUMENT SCP/35/5

Document prepared by the Secretariat

1. In paragraph 30, boxed text, item (i), the text should read “(i) the specification contains little or no guidance on how to select a pair of components which would achieve the desired characteristic in the resulting product; and/or”. In addition, in item (ii), the word “composition” should be replaced by “components”.
2. In paragraph 63, the title of the Order referred to in the first sentence should be replaced by the “Order of the Ministry of Economic Development of the Russian Federation No. 107 of February 21, 2023 (Requirements)”.
3. In paragraph 69, last sentence, the word “intermediaries” should be replaced by “intermediates”.
4. In paragraph 87, the following new sentence should be included after the third sentence “Thus, it is not always possible [...] such equivalence of effect.”:

“Therefore, it is highly recommended that *in vivo* test data be presented when filing the patent application to comply with the sufficiency of disclosure requirement.”
5. In footnote 11, the reference to “Section 2.2.2” should be replaced by “Section 2.2”.
6. In footnotes 21 and 78, the reference to “Application Examples of the Specific Technical Fields” should be replaced by “Examination Handbook for Patent and Utility Model in Japan, Annex B”.

7. In footnote 61, the reference to “Section 1.3” should be replaced by “Section 3.1.3”.
8. In footnote 78, the reference to the subsection “3.1(1)(iii)” should be replaced by “3.1.1(3)”.

[End of document]